CBC Dutch Touch HOLLAND TOUR March 13 - 23 2025

FRIDAY March 14 :

....... AM :  Arrival with flight ........ into Schiphol.
....... AM :  Meeting Jan Pruijn at Airport , in arrival hall after , behind customs.
....... AM :  Walk to the Touring—Car, Bus from Leenders, arrives 8.45AM @ airport !
09.00AM : Departure with Bus Leenders Vervoer
09.00 AM :  Departure for Zaanse Schans.
09.30 AM :  Arrival & Walk around at Zaanse Schans
( www.dezaanseschans.nl )
10.45 AM :  Departure for Johan Cruijff Arena.
11.30 AM :  Johan Cuijff (AJAX ) Arena/ Stadium Tour.
12.15PM :  Visit AJAX Fan — Shop.
12.45PM:  Departure for first accommodation , ( check — in is normal at 3.00PM )
02.15PM : Arrival at accommodation .............cceueen. (TBC)
( www.parkhotelvalmonte.nl )
02.30PM:  Check — Inn accommodation.
02.45PM : Welcome by JAN PRUIJN
03.00PM : Relax inthe, and around accommodation.
05.45PM:  Departure for local restaurant.
06.00 PM : DINNER
07.15PM: Departure for VITESSE Arnhem GELREDOME - Stadium.
(www.vitesse.nl )
08.00 PM :  Watching in Dutch Keukenkampioen (2" ) Division.
VITESSE Arnhem — ADO Den Haag.
09.45PM :  Departure for acccommodation


http://www.dezaanseschans.nl/
http://www.vitesse.nl/

SATURDAY March 15:

08.30 AM :

10.00 AM :

10.30 AM :

11.30 AM:

12.45PM :

01.00 PM :

02.30 PM :

04.45 PM :

05.00 PM :

06.00 PM :

07.45PM :

09.45 PM :

Breakfast.

Departure for Soccer-Complex De Eendracht NEC Nijmegen.
( www.nec-nijmegen.nl )

Watching League Match(es) NEC Nijmegen Academy Team(s) U13/14/15.

A little socializing after the game with players DOVO U13 & Sparta Nij. U15.

Departure for Nijmegen

Walking in Nijmegen Down—Town for some shopping & having lunch on own.

Laserquest Game for players
( www.laserguestnijmegen.nl )

Departure for local restaurant.
DINNER.
Departure for FC Utrecht GALGENWAARD - Stadium.

Watching in Dutch Ere — Division ( Premier League )
FC Utrecht — NEC Nijmegen

Departure for acccommodation


http://www.nec-nijmegen.nl/
http://www.laserquestnijmegen.nl/

SUNDAY March 16 :

09.30 AM :

10.40 AM:

11.00 AM :

12.30 AM:

01.30 PM :

03.30 PM :

05.30 PM :

05.30 PM :

06.35 PM :

07.15 PM:

07.30 PM :

08.30 PM:

Breakfast.

Players and Parents leave for UNION Soccer-Complex.
( www.unionvoetbal.nl )

Training and Scrimmage with players UNION U13 /14 /15
and their coaches.

Little socializing , and having drink with UNION Players in Canteen.

Departure from UNION for Multi ( Soccer - ) Soccer Golf Maurik.
(with lunch-box )

18 Holes Multi — Golf with Soccer — Connection , & Soccer Ball(s)
www.multigolf.nl

Departure back to Hotel

(1324

Departure for bridge “” The Crossing “”” in Nijmegen ( 10min )

Sunset — March ( officially starts at 06.43 PM )
( www.sunsetmarch.nl )

Departure for local restaurant.
DINNER.

Departure for acccommodation


http://www.unionvoetbal.nl/
http://www.multigolf.nl/
http://www.sunsetmarch.nl/

MONDAY March 17 :

08.30 AM :

09.30 AM :

09.45 AM :

10.00 AM :

10.00 AM :

10.30 AM :

12.00 PM :

1230 PM :

12.45PM :

01.00 PM :

02.00 PM :

03.15PM:

03.30 PM :

04.30 PM :

05.30 PM :

06.00 PM :

07.30 PM :

08.45 PM

08.45 PM :

Breakfast.

Check — Out 1%t accommodation.

Departure for Parents Weekly Market Nijmegen

Walking over weekly market and around in City Centre.
Departure players for Soccer — Complex.UNION.
TRAINING 1 with Coaches Jan Pruijn & Henk Schaap.
Departure to pick — up Parents in City — Centre.

Departure for 2" Accommodation Het Uitzicht
(www.hetuitzicht.nl)

DROP Suit-cases in 2" Accommodation Het uitzicht.

Walk into village of Groesbeek for having a lunch & shopping groceries.

Check — In 2" Accommodation
Walk to Museum of Liberation 1944 — 1945.

Introduction and walk through Museum.
( www.vrijheidsmuseum.nl )

Walk back to accommodation

Departure for Training Ground VV_UNION.
( www.unionvoetbal.nl )

Players will train with 2 or 3 Youth Teams from VV UNION.

06.00 — 07.15PM Training Teams 2012 - 2013
07.15-08.30PM Training Teams 2010 - 2011

Departure back to Accommodations , first group of players & parents.
Departure back to Accommodations , second group of players & parents.

DINNER


http://www.hetuitzicht.nl/
http://www.vrijheidsmuseum.nl/
http://www.unionvoetbal.nl/

TUESDAY March 18 :

07.30 AM :
08.15 AM :
08.50 AM :
09.00 AM :
09.05 AM :
09.30 AM :
10.00 AM :

12.30 PM :

01.15PM:
01.30 PM :

01.45PM:

02.15PM:

02.30 PM :

05.30 PM :

06.00 PM :

07.30 PM :

07.45 PM :

08.35 PM :

08.45 PM :

Breakfast
Departure for ZETTEN Players & Parents ( lunch-box for players only )

Arrival at HPC College (where Coach Joost is a teacher) ( www.hpc-zetten.nl )

Introduction Parents & Coaches by Management & Tour of School
Start classes with Teachers.

Parents will leave for Nijmegen Centre.

Parents will have HISTORICAL CITY Walk of Nijmegen with GUIDE
Eating Lunch—Boxes in Canteen School,.

(Parents having Lunch 12.00 PM in Nijmegen!)

Players : Departure for accommodation.

Parents : Departure for accommodation

Making a stop and short visit of Canadian War Cemetry Groesbeek
( www.liberationroute.com )

Departure for accommodation.

OPEN PROGRAM

Departure for Training Ground VV DE TREFFERS. (in 2 Groups )
( www.detreffers.nl )

Players will train with 2 or 3 Youth Teams from VV DE TREFFERS.

06.00 — 07.15PM Training Teams 20129 — 2013
07.15-08.30PM Training Teams 2010 - 2011

Departure for Restaurant ( Group 1)
DINNER.

Walk back to accommodation.
Departure for Restaurant ( Group 2)

DINNER.


http://www.hpc-zetten.nl/
http://www.liberationroute.com/
http://www.detreffers.nl/

WEDNESDAY March 19 :

08.30 AM : Breakfast
09.15 AM:  Departure for Dortmund

11.00 AM : Stadium Tour BVB Signal Iduna Arena Tour & visit BVB

11.45 AM :  Visit Borussia Dortmund Museum & Fan — Shop.

12.30 PM :  Departur for Dortmund City Centre.
12.45PM:  Arrival in Dortmund City Centre.
1245PM:  Walk around in City — Centre for 75 min. to shop and have a lunch.

02.00 PM : Tour of German Footbal Museum
( www.fussballmuseum.de )

03.30 PM :  Departure back to accommodation

05.30 PM :  Departure for Training Ground VV_UNION.
( www.unionvoetbal.nl )

06.00 PM : Players will train with 2 or 3 Youth Teams from VV UNION.

06.00 — 07.15PM Training Teams 2012 - 2013
07.15-08.30PM Training Teams 2010 - 2011

07.30 PM :  Departure back to Accommodations , first group of players & parents.
08.45 PM Departure back to Accommodations , second group of players & parents.

08.45PM : DINNER


http://www.fussballmuseum.de/
http://www.unionvoetbal.nl/

THURSDAY March 20 :

08.30 AM : Breakfast.

09.30 AM :  Departure for Training Ground

10.00 AM:  TRAINING 2 with Guest-Coach Jan Pruijn and / or Henk Schaap.
11.30 AM :  Departure back for accommodation

01.00PM: LUNCH

01.30 PM : Program still TBD ...................

05.30 PM:  Departure for Training Ground VV DE TREFFERS. (in 2 Groups )
( www.detreffers.nl )

06.00 PM : Players will train with 2 or 3 Youth Teams from VV DE TREFFERS.

06.00 — 07.15PM Training Teams 2009 — 2011
07.15-08.30PM Training Teams 2007 - 2008

07.30 PM :  Departure for accommodation.
08.35 PM :  Departure for accommodation.

09.00 PM : DINNER.


http://www.detreffers.nl/

FRIDAY March 21:

08.00 AM :

08.45 AM :

09.15 AM :

09.30 AM:

11.00 PM :

12.15 PM :

02.00 PM :

02.30 PM :

03.15PM:

04.00 PM :

05.00 PM :

07.00 PM :

07.15PM :

09.00 PM :

Breakfast.

Check — Out 2" accommodation

Departure for Training Ground

TRAINING 3 with Guest-Coach Henk Schaap.

Departure for PSV Stadium , Fan — Shop & Eindhoven City — Centre.
Visit of PSV Fan — Shop & Walk into city — Centre for some shopping.

Departure for PSV Campus De Herdgang
(www.psv.nl).

Small Tour of the Campus.

Watching Training PSV Teams U15-16-17 ( TBC)
Presentation of PSV Youth Development with Q & A at the end
Departure for last , and 3" accommodation

Avrrival in Hotel Schiphol
( www.hotelschiphol.nl )

Check — in Hotel.

DINNER


http://www.psv.nl/
http://www.hotelschiphol.nl/

SATURDAY March 22 :

07.30 AM :

08.00 AM :

08.30 AM :

10.15 AM:

11.00 AM :

01.00 PM :

01.30 PM :

02.30 PM :

05.00 PM :

05.30 PM :

06.30 PM :

07.00 PM :

08.30 PM :

Breakfast.
With Bus LEENDERS Personenvervoer to KEUKENHOF .
Visit and walk through the KEUKENHOF (TBC 1)

(1%-2hours)
( www.keukenhof.nl)

Departure for Soccer-Complex De TOEKOMST AJAX Amsterdam.
( www.ajax.nl)

Watching League Match(es) AJAX Academy Team(s) U12/13/14/15.
Departure for Amsterdam ( City — Centre ),

CANAL - Tour

Walk to around in the Down — Town for 2 %2 hour

Meeting at the National Monument at DAM - square and walk to AF House.

Visit the ANNE — Frank House.
( www.annefrank.nl )

Walk back to Bus Pick — Up Point
Departure for acccommodation

Closing of the Tour with Jan Pruijn

This is day of Amsterdam , what means that this day everyone will , must look for her ,
his own meal(s) in Amsterdam City Centre


http://www.ajax.nl/
http://www.annefrank.nl/

SUNDAY March 23 :

....... AM Check — Out Hotel.

....... AM Departure for Schiphol Airport, with Airport — Shuttle Bus ( 10min ) .
....... AM Arrival at Schiphol Airport

...... AM :  Departure with flight ..... from AMS to....., arriving ....... AM /PM
....... PM : Local Time with flight .... from.....to STL , arriving ...... PM




